No. DC/1/224/Designated-AA/RTI/2010-11/3/7 U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu, Home Department, Secretariat, Moti Daman - 396 220.

Dated: 4/10/2013.

Read: 1) Order No. 1/58/Home/2011/407 dated 5/08/2011.

ADDENDUM

The Administrator of Daman & Diu is pleased to add the following in the Order No. 1/58/Home/2011/407 dated 5/08/2001.

After Sr. No. 48 the following is inserted.

Sr. No.	CPIO	Department	Appellate Authority
49	The Convener-Cum-Secretary Police Complaint Authority	Police Complaint Authority Daman & Diu	The Chairperson, Police Complaint Authority Daman & Diu.

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu

(S. K. Varma) Deputy Secretary (Home)

Copy to : -

- 1. The Finance Secretary, Daman & Diu
- 2. The Chairperson, Police Complaint Authority, Daman and Diu
- 3. The Convener-Cum-Secretary, Police Complaint Authority, Daman
- 4. The Staff Officer, Administrator, Secretariat, daman
- 5. P.A. to Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 6. The Deputy Director, Govt. Printing Press, Daman for publish in the Official Gazette.
- 7. The D.I.O. NIC, Daman for display on website.
 - 8. The Guard file.